An alternative plan proposes facilities only 

for a police training center. This plan would be implemented 

only if the Fire Department is able to complete its negotiations 

with the military to jointly use their training facilities at 

Hickam -,Air Force Base (Appendix A) . 

Four hundred sixty thousand dollars ($460,000) in Capital 

Improvement Project funds have been appropriated for the 

planning and engineering phase of this project. 

Public Agencies Review: 

The proposal was reviewed by eighteen public agencies in the 

course of a review of an environmental impact statement (EIS)